BE3914 Operating Instructions
(Translation of original)
© Brinkmann Pumpen Edition 07/2025 Page 1 of 17
BRINKMANN Immersion Pumps
                                         TH/STH11…TH/STH17
Brinkmann Pumpen
K. H. Brinkmann GmbH & Co. KG
Friedrichstraße 2    D-58791 Werdohl

any damages resulting from use of the pumps in
such applications.
2.3 Type Designation
2.4
Type TH/STH11...17
Mediums Industry water, cooling emulsions,
cooling- and cutting-oils
Kinetic viscosi-
ty of the medi-
um
...25 mm2/s
Temperature of
medium
0 ... 80 °C
Particle-size in
the medium
1 mm
max. operation
pressure
27 bar
min. delivery
volume
50 / 60 Hz
in l/min
(S)TH11    42 / 50
(S)TH14    67 / 84
(S)TH17    92 / 109
at special execution -Q
1% of Q max.
Dry running The pumps are not suitable for dry
running.
Switching-on
frequency per
hour
Motors less 3 kW max. 200
from 3 kW to 4.0 kW max. 40
from 5.0 kW to 10.3 kW max. 20
Motors 11 kW and higher max. 15
Ambient tem-
perature
40 °C
Set-up altitude  1000 m
(S)TH11 02  A  280
BE3914 Edition 07/2025 Page 3 of 17
Technical data
50 Hz
Type
Max. del.
pressure
bar /
spec. weight 1
Max. del.
volume
l/min
Height1)
H mm
Depth of
immersion1)